IL Providers
(Send ALL IL Referrals to ILSKIDS@dcyf.wa.gov)

DCYF Regional Lead

Coverage by County

IL Provider

Region 1

Thomas Cresswell
vincent.cardiel@dcyf.wa.gov

Spokane, Asotin, Adams,
Chelan, Douglas, Ferry,
Grant, Garfield, Lincoln,
Okanogan, Pend Oreille,
Stevens, and

Whitman

Catholic Charities
145 S Worthen Street
Wenatchee, WA 98801

901 E 2" Ave STE 308
Spokane, WA 99202

Whitney Carlson
wcarlson@catholiccharitiescw.org
509-946-4645

Region 2

Monica Jenkins
monica.jenkins@dcyf.wa.gov

Yakima, Benton, Franklin,
Walla Walla, Columbia,
Kittitas, and Kilickitat

Catholic Charities
303ED StSTE S5
Yakima, WA 99801

2139 Van Giesen
Richland, WA 99354

Whitney Carlson
wcarlson@catholiccharitiescw.org
509-946-4645

Region 3

Wryan Young
wryan.young@dcyf.wa.gov

Snohomish, Skagit, Whatcom,
Island, and San Juan

YouthNet
PO Box 217
Mount Vernon, WA

Sara Rylaarsdam
srylaarsdam@youthnetnw.net

Region 4

Donna LaFrance
donna.lafrance@dcyf.wa.gov

King

YMCA of Greater Seattle
2100 24t Ave South Suite 250
Seattle, WA

Claire Calvert
cecalvert@seattleymca.org
206-749-7598
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Region 5

Camille Johnston
camille.johnston@dcyf.wa.gov

Kitsap and Pierce

Olive Crest
10125 Frontier Place NW
Silverdale, WA

Mykala Loveless
mykala-loveless@olivecrest.org
320-224-6414

Region 6

Kim Cook
kimberly.cook@dcyf.wa.gov

Clallam, Clark, Cowlitz, Grays
Harbor, Jefferson, Lewis,
Mason Pacific, Thurston,
Skamania, and Wahkiakum

Olive Crest
100 South | Street, Suite 206
Aberdeen, WA 98520

Mykala Loveless
mykala-loveless@olivecrest.org
320-224-6414
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